
College of Southern Maryland (3-8) -vs- Harford Community College (19-3)
3/18/2026 at Bel Air, MD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Garcia (2-1)
Loss: Devon Brunnemer ()
HBP: Charlie Skala, Adam Amis
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 130   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
College of Southern Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Harford Community College 0 0 7 1 2 10 10 1

College of Southern Maryland 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lenell Evans cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anthony Segarra ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ivan Gomez dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Landon Norton 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Braden Langley rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elian Rivera 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carson Rhodes 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Wade Senden lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Hevner c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan Barr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devon Brunnemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Skala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gustavo Okada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Amis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 2 0 1 7 1

2B: Wade Senden (1)
PO: Braden Langley (1)
E: Nick Hevner (1)
DP: 2

Harford Community College 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremy Reyes 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
AJ Palumbo 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jack Fitzpatrick c 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Andrew Noone lf 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
Danny Scullion 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Luke Keefer ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Joey Peacock dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nathan Wingenroth cf 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Levi Brawley rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Ryan Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 10 9 5 3 3

2B: Jack Fitzpatrick (1)
HR: Andrew Noone (1); Nathan Wingenroth (1)
SB: Jeremy Reyes (4); AJ Palumbo (1); Danny Scullion (1); Luke
Keefer (1); Nathan Wingenroth (1); Levi Brawley (2)
CS: Joey Peacock (1)
HBP: Joey Peacock (1); Nathan Wingenroth (1)
PO: Jeremy Reyes (1)
E: Luke Keefer (1)
DP: 2

College of Southern Maryland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Barr 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 24
Devon Brunnemer (L, ) 0.0 5 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 28
Charlie Skala 1.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 1 29
Gustavo Okada 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 19
Adam Amis 0.2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 14
Totals 10 10 9 5 3 1 0 2 0 20 27 3 4 114

Harford Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Garcia (W, 2-1) 5.0 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 2 67
Totals 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 2 67



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

College of Southern Maryland - Top of 1st COL HAR
Lenell Evans singled to second base (1-1 BF). 0 0
Anthony Segarra lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Lenell Evans out on the play. 0 0
Ivan Gomez walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 0
Landon Norton struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Harford Community College - Bottom of 1st COL HAR
Jeremy Reyes singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Jeremy Reyes stole second. 0 0
AJ Palumbo singled to shortstop (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Jack Fitzpatrick struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 0
Andrew Noone grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); AJ Palumbo out on the play. 0 0

College of Southern Maryland - Top of 2nd COL HAR
Braden Langley reached first on a throwing error by ss (2-2 SKBBF). 0 0
Elian Rivera struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Braden Langley out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Carson Rhodes struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0

Harford Community College - Bottom of 2nd COL HAR
Danny Scullion struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 0 0
Luke Keefer flied out to rf (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
Joey Peacock grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0

College of Southern Maryland - Top of 3rd COL HAR
Wade Senden doubled to left field (3-2 SSBBFB). 0 0
Nick Hevner struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Lenell Evans flied into double play rf to ss to 2b (2-0 BB); Wade Senden out on the play. 0 0

Harford Community College - Bottom of 3rd COL HAR
Devon Brunnemer to p for Nathan Barr. 0 0
Nathan Wingenroth homered to left center, RBI (1-2 SBF). 0 1
Levi Brawley walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 1
Levi Brawley stole second. 0 1
Jeremy Reyes walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Jeremy Reyes stole second; Levi Brawley stole third. 0 1
AJ Palumbo singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 BBSSB); Levi Brawley scored. 0 2
AJ Palumbo stole second; Jeremy Reyes stole third. 0 2
Jack Fitzpatrick singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 SBK); AJ Palumbo advanced to third; Jeremy Reyes scored. 0 3
Andrew Noone homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Jack Fitzpatrick scored; AJ Palumbo scored. 0 6
Danny Scullion singled through the left side (0-2 SK). 0 6
Charlie Skala to p for Devon Brunnemer. 0 6
Danny Scullion stole second. 0 6
Luke Keefer walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 6
Joey Peacock hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH); Luke Keefer advanced to second; Danny Scullion advanced to third. 0 6
Nathan Wingenroth grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Joey Peacock advanced to second; Luke
Keefer out on the play; Danny Scullion scored. 0 7
Levi Brawley fouled out to c (3-2 BFBFB). 0 7

College of Southern Maryland - Top of 4th COL HAR
Anthony Segarra grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 7
Ivan Gomez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7



Landon Norton flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harford Community College - Bottom of 4th COL HAR
Jeremy Reyes walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 7
Jeremy Reyes stole second. 0 7
AJ Palumbo walked (3-1 BBBFB). 0 7
Gustavo Okada to p for Charlie Skala. 0 7
Jeremy Reyes out at second p to 2b to 3b to ss, picked off. 0 7
AJ Palumbo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Jack Fitzpatrick doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKFBBF); AJ Palumbo scored. 0 8
Andrew Noone flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB). 0 8
Danny Scullion struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 0 8

College of Southern Maryland - Top of 5th COL HAR
Braden Langley struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS). 0 8
Elian Rivera struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 8
Carson Rhodes struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 8

Harford Community College - Bottom of 5th COL HAR
Adam Amis to p for Gustavo Okada. 0 8
Luke Keefer singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 8
Luke Keefer stole second. 0 8
Joey Peacock singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Luke Keefer scored. 0 9
Joey Peacock out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 9
Nathan Wingenroth hit by pitch (3-1 BBSH). 0 9
Nathan Wingenroth stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 9
Levi Brawley grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-1 BBS); Nathan Wingenroth scored, unearned. 0 10


